CITY OF LAWRENCE COMMON COUNCIL GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street February 5, 2024 6:30 p.m. AGENDA

Call to order Pledge of allegiance and prayer Determination of quorum Comments of Council Members and special recognitions or resolutions Approval of Minutes of Regular Meeting of January 17, 2024 Signing of vouchers, approval of claims and authorization of payment

Unfinished Business – Reports of committees

- a. Consideration of Council appointments to the Redevelopment Commission
- b. Consideration of Council appointment to the Utility Service Board
- c. Consideration of Council appointments to the Board of Zoning Appeals
- d. Consideration of Council appointment to the Board of Zoning Appeals Alternate
- e. Consideration of Council appointments to the Fort Harrison Reuse Authority
- f. Consideration of Council appointments Economic Development Committee

New Business

a. Resolution No. 1 2024 – Retention of Frost Brown Todd LLP as legal counsel

Comments of the Administration

Citizens' Comments

Adjournment

The public may participate remotely by going to this website: <u>www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting</u>, and entering the following meeting ID 213 214 811 666 and passcode: atrCax If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to <u>ladkisson@cityoflawrence.org</u> or call 317-542-4470.